

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: Trisha VanSelus 125 W. Sprewest Mount Vernon WA 98273

Filed for Record at Request of First American Title Of Skagit County Escrow Number: B86458

## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

Grantor(s): Steve Van Selus	FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
Grantee(s): Trisha Vari Salus	B8458E-3
Abbreviated Legal:	Lot 9 (aka Lots 10 and 11, "CONWAY TRACTS TO MOUNT
VERNON")	Lot y (and Lots to did it, Continuity indicate to income
Assessor's Tax Parcel Number(s): P54852, 3769-034-019-0607	
of establishing separate community property	husband of Trisha VanSelus for and in consideration conveys and quit claims to Trisha VanSelus, a married woman ibed real estate, situated in the County of Skagit State of title of the grantor(s) therein:
That portion of Government Lot 9 in Section follows:	19, Township 34 North, Range 4 East, W.M., described as
Deginning at a point 602 5 feet South and 15	5 feet West of the Northeast corner of said Section; thence West
50.66 feet: thence North 60 feet: thence East	50.66 feet; thence South 60 feet to the point of beginning.
50.00 feet, mence Porti oo feet, mence East	50.00 feet, make 55 km oo 200 to mo point of 52g-1111.g.
Dated: October 21, 2005	SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON
	MEAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
	# 6151
	NOV 0 2 2005
7	Amount Pard \$ Skagit Co. Treasurer
	By Deputy
state of (1) Y	}
County of Start	} SS:
·	Shara Van Sala
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evid	lence that the the
	person(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed this instrument
	d voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this
instrument.	
Date: 16-31-65	
	TO VICE IT CONTRACTOR
E. HICK	Mustle
LE TON ESTO.	
A THE STORY OF THE	Notary Public in and for the State of
TE NOTARY ES NOTARY	Residing at MHOND
0 4	My appointment expires: 17-e7
PUBLIC S	
\ \(\mathreal\)\(\lambda\)\(\lamb	